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Newsletter for Belle Vue Primary & Nursery School 

School Lunches:  All meals have to be booked in advance.  The kitchen will not cater for        
children whose meal has not been booked by 10am.  Our online system allows you to book   
until midnight the night before, if you are unable to book online please ensure that you ring 
the school office by 9:50am.  The office staff will then book a meal for your child.   

Please do not request lunches via email. The emails are not always checked     
regularly enough to make sure that any orders are placed in time. 

Please be aware that if your child does not have a packed lunch or a meal booked by 10am, the 

office staff will call or text parents/carers and ask them to bring a packed lunch to school.  

Forest School:   If you have any spare balls/bits of wool, buttons and beads, please send them 

into school with your child. Mrs Cradock would really appreciate it for she would like to use 

these items for Forest  School.   Thank you  
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Tuesday 6th February       Year 3 Trip—Symphony Hall 

Thursday 8th February       Red Theme Valentine’s Disco KS1 and KS2, 

Monday 12th—Friday 16th February    Half Term—School Closed 

Monday 19th February        Term Starts—School Open 

Monday 4th—Wednesday 6th  March    Year 4 Frank Chapman residential  

Thursday 7th March       World Book Day, (info to follow) 

Monday 11th March       Heights and Weights, Reception only 

Friday 15th March        Comic Relief (info to follow) 

Monday  25th March—Friday 5th April    Half Term– School Closed 

Monday 8th April        Term Starts—School Open 

Thursday 2nd May        Polling Day—School Closed to pupils 

Monday 6th May        May Bank Holiday—School Closed 

Monday 27th May—Friday 31st May    Half Term—School Closed 

Monday 3rd June        Term Starts—School Open 

YEAR GROUP PERCENTAGE YEAR GROUP  PERCENTAGE 

RRJ 98.7% RT 91.9% 

YEAR 1P 96.2% 1V 95.7% 

YEAR 2W 95.5% 2C-S 94.8% 

YEAR 3W 93.4% 3P 96.5% 

YEAR 4CM 99.2% 4L 91.8% 

YEAR 5W 92% 5P 81.6% 

YEAR 6HA 96.3% 6HO 92% 

Our whole school attendance for week beginning 

19th June—23rd June is  95.9% 

(National expectation is 96%) 

Our whole school attendance for week beginning 22nd—26th January 2024 is 93.6% 

(National expectation is 96%) 
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If any Parents/Carers are interested and want more information please visit below: 

https://www.open.edu/openlearn/health-sports-psychology/supporting-physical-

development-early-childhood/content-section-overview?active-tab=description-tab 
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